The Smart Air
Yilida Air
Conditioning
Ventilation
Technical
Manual
SYP系列离心式空调风机
 SYP Series Centrifugal Ventilators

rotates clockwise, the fan is called right type; if it rotates anti-clockwise,
the fan is called left type.
命名方式
SYP 250      /      190       J
叶轮名义直径（mm )
Nominal diameter of Wheel (mm)
前向多翼离心风机系列代号
Fan series  with multi-vane forward curved blades
Nomenclature
叶轮名义长度（mm）
Norminal length Wheel(mm)
叶轮卷边式加工工艺（可省略）
Technology of edge-curied Wheel
3 3
SYP SERIES
SYP系列离心风机产品说明
The SYP Series Centrifugal Fan
2
1.  机壳
2.  叶轮
Construction of Product
SYP series fans are mainly consisted of housing , Wheel and
hub.
1.  Housing
The housing is made of imported quality galavanizing sheet. Its
side plates take the shape according to the aerodynamic profile
and are fixed with biting-scroll with tapping screws.
2.  Wheel
For wards curved radial Wheel is made of high grade
galvanzing steel and is designed to a special configuration
according to aerodyamics to make the efficiency highest and
the noise lowest. The Wheel is fixed on the middle disk plate
and on the end ring with riveting grippers. The Wheel has
enough rigidity during continuous rotation with maximum
power. All Wheels have passed by ANSI/AMCA-204 balance
test according to the Company Standard which is higher level
than National Standard.
3. Hub
The connection of Wheel with electric motor shaft is guaranteed
by the hub which is made of constructional steeldor die cast
zinc alloy followed by precision processing. The permissible
tolerance of hole diameter, per- pendicularity and coaxality are
all kept within 0.01 mm.
SYP 系列风机主要机壳、叶轮、轴套三部分组成。
产品结构
前向多翼叶轮采用优质镀锌板进精密级进模冲压。卷边成型，
合理的设计使风机的气动性能达到最佳状态。所有叶轮均按照
ANSI/AMCA-204 标准运用精确的电子平衡机进行两级动平
衡测试，内控精度达到 G2.5 级或更优水平。
3.  轴套
叶轮与电机轴由轴套连接，轴套采用结构钢加工而成或锌合金
经压铸后精加工而成，轴孔的公差、垂直度、同轴度允差均在